working day, then the due date & time of offer submission and 
opening of tenders get extended to the next working day.  
(2) Bidder may depute representative to witness the opening of 
tender. For e-Tender, Bidder may witness the opening of tender 
through e-Procurement portal only. 

vii EMD AMOUNT 

₹ 32,00,000/-  (Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs Only) 

Important Note: Bidders kindly to take note that EMD 
(Earnest Money Deposit) shall be furnished by MSE 
bidders as well, as per the amount and procedure 
indicated in the NIT/GCC. 

Applicable 

viii COST OF TENDER Free 

ix 
LAST DATE FOR